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HENSLEY, WHILE EMPLOYED WITH PORTAGE PATH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, AKRON, OH, DURING THE TIME PERIOD OF APPROXIMATELY FEBRUARY 1 UP TO MARCH 5, 2010, COMMUNICATED WITH, AND ADDED AS A "FRIEND" CURRENT CLIENTS OF THE AGENCY ON A SOCIAL NETWORKING SITE THAT WAS NOT SECURE AND WAS A PUBLIC SITE. INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE COMMUNICATION COULD HAVE JEOPARDIZED THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF CURRENT CLIENTS. THIS INAPPROPRIATE CONDUCT CONSTITUTES A VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4757.36(C)(1) AND ORC SECTION 4757-5-03(A)(2) AND 4757-5-03(A)(4)(B) AND SECTION 4757-5-02(D)(1).  Ms. Hensley completed the terms of the consent agreement as of 1/7/2011.








